

Date : 22/09/2023

## Notice

## Notice to applicants who have submitted Expression of Interest (EoI) for renting out space for operating a Showroom/Cafeteria/Restaurant at Entry Plaza of Gate No.4 of Eco Park, New Town, Kolkata (Reference : This office memo no. 2639/HIDCO/Admn-2861/2014, dated 25/08/2023)

The following applicants who have submitted Eol for renting out space for operating a Showroom/Cafeteria/Restaurant at Entry Plaza of Gate No.4 of Eco Park, New Town, Kolkata are cordially invited to attend a meeting on 03/10/2023 at 3:00 p.m. in Conference Hall-1 of WBHIDCO Ltd., located at 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, HIDCO BHABAN, New Town, Kolkata. They are further requested to bring hard copy of documents submitted through e-mail during submission of their Eol, if not already submitted.

They are also requested to do a Presentation **through Power Point** in terms of pt. 6 (Evaluation procedure) at Page 5 of Notice inviting EOI vide memo no.2639/HIDCO/Admn-2861/2014, dated 25/08/2023. Maximum allotted time for each applicant for presentation is 5 minutes, which may be followed by a question & answer session.

- 1. M/s. Senco Gold Limited
- 2. M/s. Camelia Infrastructure Limited
- 3. M/s. Agwani Travels (India) Pvt. Ltd.

men 1 13

General Manager (Admin.) WBHIDCO Ltd.

Date : 22/09/2023

## No.2921/1(5)/HIDCO/Admn-2861/2014

Copy forwarded for information to the :

- 1. Joint Managing Director, WBHIDCO Ltd.
- 2. Chief Engineer, WBHIDCO Ltd.
- Curator, Eco Park, WBHIDCO Ltd.
  Officers at Sl. No.1 to 3 are cordially requested to attend the above mentioned evaluation procedure meeting.
- 4. Sr. P.S. to Managing Director, WBHIDCO Ltd.
- 5. P.A. to Joint Managing Director, WBHIDCO Ltd.

ment 11/29/23

General Manager (Admin.) WBHIDCO Ltd.

## WEST BENGAL HOUSING INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. (A Govt. of West Bengal Undertaking)

"HIDCO BHABAN", Premises No. : 35 - 1111, Biswa Bangla Sarani, 3rd Rotary, New Town, Kolkata-700156 Telephone : (033) 2324-6037/6038, Fax No. : (033) 2324-4833/3016/6009, e-mail : wbhidcoltd@gmail.com / info@wbhidco.in Website : www.wbhidcoltd.com CIN : U70101WB1999SGC089276